

Cedar Lake Conservation Club

Maple Lake – Annandale, MN www.cedalakecc.org



Committees

The CLCC is a very active lake association, fostering fellowship among the lake residents while promoting and protecting the wildlife and quality of Cedar Lake. No members, directors or officers receive any compensation.

Volunteering for CLCC is a great opportunity to meet neighbors and more deeply enjoy the lake with shared service.

The success of CLCC depends on volunteer efforts, so please join in.

CLCC Committee	Chair
Water Quality Protect & improve water quality & beneficial vegetation	Dave Glass
Fish and Wildlife Conservation Preserve & protect beneficial wildlife, fish, & the natural beauty of Cedar Lake	Paul Schutte
Membership Encourage membership & involvement	Sue Wolf
Events Promote fellowship among lake residents & friends of Cedar Lake	Lori Larson
Nominating Provide Board of Director nominations to the membership at the Annual Meeting	Sue Wolf

More information? Contact:

CLCC President Greg Duppler greg.duppler@yahoo.com

or

CLCC President Elect Sue Wolf suewolf5600@gmail.com

